
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Newberry Office

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Jason Tokar, Sale Officer1

Tori Irving, Witness2

Kieth Magnusson DNRE3

Bob Edwards Timber Products 4

Clerance McNamara  McNamara 5

03:00 PM (local time)          09/23/2010

TWO ISLAND HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Inc

42-015-10-01

70.86%

RESERVE TREE HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Inc

42-016-10-01

103.38%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Tori Irving
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TWO ISLAND HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-015-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2010

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

Luke Jaroche  Timber Products 

Company

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

 Weyerhaeuser 

NR Co

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  113.30 $477.00 $750.00 $625.00 $593.11 $599.00 $477.00$850.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.30 $126.00 $200.00 $175.00 $176.11 $126.00 $126.00$180.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  294.00 $19.60 $25.00 $26.40 $23.11 $19.60 $34.00$25.60

NON BID

Beech Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80 $7.80$7.80

Total $101,003.40 $86,195.00 $81,661.56 $79,177.30 $69,588.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$111,663.80 65,354.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

TWO ISLAND HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-015-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2010

 Park Falls 

Hardwoods

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  113.30 $477.00 $513.53

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  42.30 $126.00 $126.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  294.00 $19.60 $19.60

NON BID

Beech Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $7.80 $7.80

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$69,493.55 65,354.70
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RESERVE TREE HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 42-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2010

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

Luke Jaroche  Timber Products 

Company

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Besse Forest 

Products Group

 J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  108.80 $353.00 $580.00 $653.00 $593.00 $391.30 $726.00$653.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  448.70 $93.00 $250.00 $175.00 $173.00 $212.75 $150.00$220.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,447.00 $14.05 $20.00 $27.00 $22.11 $21.00 $14.05$26.05

NON BID

Beech Pulpwood Cords  95.00 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10 $6.10$6.10

Total $224,798.50 $216,217.40 $196,826.17 $190,000.87 $181,253.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$234,084.25 115,095.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

RESERVE TREE HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 42-016-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2010

James A. Spencer  Weyerhaeuser 

NR Co

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  108.80 $353.00 $353.00$450.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  448.70 $93.00 $93.00$125.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,447.00 $14.05 $17.29$20.00

NON BID

Beech Pulpwood Cords  95.00 $6.10 $6.10$6.10

Total $123,023.63

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$154,567.00 115,095.35
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